



## Extension Agreement: Memorandum of Understanding for Educational and Scientific Cooperation between International Center for Relativistic Astrophysics Network (ICRANet) and Sharif University of Technology

The International Center for Relativistic Astrophysics Network (ICRANet) and Sharif University of Technology (SUT) confirm that the "Memorandum of Understanding for Educational and Scientific Cooperation between SUT and ICRANet" (which was originally effective from March 2016) has been extended for an additional period of 5 years, effective from March 2021 through to March 2026.

8- Harch 2021

Prof. Remo Ruffini Director The International Center for Relativistic Astrophysics Network

M. Fotuli

Date: 9 March 2021

Prof. Mahmoud Fotuhi FiruzabadPresident Sharif University of Technology